CASUAL PAYMENT CENTER
2024 ANNUAL REPORT

NATIONAL INTERAGENCY FIRE CENTER

Department of Interior




MISSION STATEMENT

The principal mission of the
CASUAL PAYMENT CENTER (CPC)
is the delivery of excellent customer service
in the cost effective and prompt processing
of payment of casual/AD hires for
the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA),
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM),
the National Park Service (NPS),
and the Fish and Wildlife Service (FWS).




2024 Calendar Year Statistics

INOS
INOS

INOG6
INOG6

IN10
IN10

IN15
IN15

Grand

BLM

BLM Total
BIA

BIA

BIA Total
NPS

NPS

NPS Total
FWS

FWS

FWS Total

H

1,137
5
1,142
931
4
935
304
313
617
226
7
233

2,927

5,510
5
5,515
4,187
4
4,191
1,028
865
1,893
560

9

569
12,168

$17,990,370.28
$40,824.74
$18,031,195.02
$11,221,778.76
$24,879.14
$11,246,657.90
$4,321,294.00
$895,862.66
$5,217,156.66
$1,918,462.35
$40,758.60
$1,959,220.95
$36,454,230.53

$112,797.00
$0.00
$112,797.00
$98,939.25
$300.00
$99,239.25
$743.70
$0.00
$743.70
$4,404.30
$0.00
$4,404.30
$217,184.25

$14,372.83
$0.00
$14,372.83
$6,168.24
$0.00
$6,168.24
$1,498.25
$214.40
$1,712.65
$230.48
$0.00
$230.48
$22,484.20

$62,124.00
$0.00
$62,124.00
$69,472.00
$0.00
$69,472.00
$25,050.00
$0.00
$25,050.00
$23,046.00
$0.00
$23,046.00
$179,692.00

$18 179,865. 11
$40,824.74
$18,220,689.85
$11,396,358.25
$25,179.14
$11,421,537.39
$4,348,585.95
$896,077.06
$5,244,663.01
$1,946,143.13
$40,758.60 —
$1,986,901.73
$36,873,791.98




5 -Year Average
2020 - 2024

Casual

Agency | Number of [ Amount Gross Payment

Payments
Desc Casuals Total Percentage

Processed

BLM Total 1,153 $15,966,289.77 5,151 42%

BIA Total 1,017 $11,126,829.30 4,494 37%

NPS Total 571 $4,628,876.96 1,908 16%

FWS Total 347 $1,687,304.62 652 5%

Grand Total 3,089 $33,409,300.65 12,205 100%




DOl AGENCY BREAKDOWNS

2024 CY DOI Pymt Count Totals

12,168 FWS
NPS 569
1,893 S0
16%
BLM
5,515
BIA 45%
4,191
34%

B BLM Total EOBIA Total BEINPS Total BEIFWS Total

2024 CY DOI Amount Gross Total

$36,873,791.98
NPS FWS
$5,244,663.01 $1,986,901.73

14% 6%
BLM
BIA $18,220,689.85
49%
$11,421,537.39 6
31%

BBLM Total OBIATotal LONPSTotal EFWS Total




DOI Casual Payment Center

3833 S Development Ave. MS 270

Boise, Idaho 83705

Office: 877-471-2262

Fax: 208-433-6405

Email: casualpay@blm.gov

Website: https://www.nifc.gov/programs/casual-payment-center

Hours: Monday - Friday 8:00 am - 4:00pm



mailto:casualpay@blm.gov
https://www.nifc.gov/programs/casual-payment-center

	CASUAL PAYMENT CENTER 2024 ANNUAL REPORT
	MISSION STATEMENT
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	DOI AGENCY BREAKDOWNS
	THANK YOU

	Agency: 
	Agency Desc: 
	All Hzd Cd: 
	Casual Count: 
	Payment Count: 
	Amt Gross Col Tot: 
	Am t Travel Reimburse Col Tot: 
	POV Mileage: 
	Amt Boot Stipend: 
	Amount Gross Total: 
	IN05: 
	BLM: 
	C: 
	BLM_2: 
	IN05Row1: 
	HBLM Total: 
	IN06: 
	BIA: 
	C_2: 
	BIA_2: 
	IN06Row1: 
	HBIA Total: 
	IN10: 
	NPS: 
	C_3: 
	NPS_2: 
	IN10Row1: 
	HNPS Total: 
	IN15: 
	FWS: 
	C_4: 
	FWS_2: 
	IN15Row1: 
	HFWS Total: 
	FWS TotalGrand: 
	HGrand: 


