# CASUAL PAYMENT CENTER 2024 ANNUAL REPORT

NATIONAL INTERAGENCY FIRE CENTER

Department of Interior











#### **MISSION STATEMENT**

The principal mission of the CASUAL PAYMENT CENTER (CPC) is the delivery of excellent customer service in the cost effective and prompt processing of payment of casual/AD hires for the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), the National Park Service (NPS), and the Fish and Wildlife Service (FWS).



### **2024 Calendar Year Statistics**

Agency	Agency	All Hzd	Casual	Payment	Amt Gross Col	Amt Travel	POV Mileage	Amt Boot	Amount Gross
	Desc	Cd	Count	Count	Tot	Reimburse Col		Stipend	Total
						Tot			
IN05	BLM	С	1,137	5,510	\$17,990,370.28	\$112,797.00	\$14,372.83	\$62,124.00	\$18,179,865.11
IN05	BLM	Н	5	5	\$40,824.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,824.74
	<b>BLM Total</b>		1,142	5,515	\$18,031,195.02	\$112,797.00	\$14,372.83	\$62,124.00	\$18,220,689.85
IN06	BIA	С	931	4,187	\$11,221,778.76	\$98,939.25	\$6,168.24	\$69,472.00	\$11,396,358.25
IN06	BIA	Н	4	4	\$24,879.14	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,179.14
	<b>BIA Total</b>		935	4,191	\$11,246,657.90	\$99,239.25	\$6,168.24	\$69,472.00	\$11,421,537.39
IN10	NPS	С	304	1,028	\$4,321,294.00	\$743.70	\$1,498.25	\$25,050.00	\$4,348,585.95
IN10	NPS	Н	313	865	\$895,862.66	\$0.00	\$214.40	\$0.00	\$896,077.06
	NPS Total		617	1,893	\$5,217,156.66	\$743.70	\$1,712.65	\$25,050.00	\$5,244,663.01
IN15	FWS	С	226	560	\$1,918,462.35	\$4,404.30	\$230.48	\$23,046.00	\$1,946,143.13
IN15	FWS	Н	7	9	\$40,758.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,758.60
	FWS Total		233	569	\$1,959,220.95	\$4,404.30	\$230.48	\$23,046.00	\$1,986,901.73
Grand			2,927	12,168	\$36,454,230.53	\$217,184.25	\$22,484.20	\$179,692.00	\$36,873,791.98



## 5 – Year Average 2020 - 2024

Agency Desc	Number of Casuals	Amount Gross Total	Casual Payments Processed	Payment Percentage
BLM Total	1,153	\$15,966,289.77	5,151	42%
BIA Total	1,017	\$11,126,829.30	4,494	37%
NPS Total	571	\$4,628,876.96	1,908	16%
FWS Total	347	\$1,687,304.62	652	5%
<b>Grand Total</b>	3,089	\$33,409,300.65	12,205	100%

#### DOI AGENCY BREAKDOWNS





